Success
Enrollments Count
2009/2010 13 9
2010/2011 199 142
2011/2012 180 126
2012/2013 156 104
2013/2014 7 4

Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Total

Headcount Success Count

190
169
151
13
9
11
5
7
555

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success

137
119
99

A O N O ©

385

Success and Retention 2009/10 through

2013/14

TRIO Students

Course Success and Retention Annualy

Rate
69%

71%

70%
67%

57%

Success Success Retention
Rate Goal Rate Diff Count
70% -1% 9
70% 1% 164
70% 0% 156
70% -3% 121
70% -13% 5
Success Rate Retention Count
72% 159
70% 145
66% 116
69% 9
56% 5
64% 11
100% 5
57% 5
69% 455

Retention Retention
Rate Rate Goal
69% 84%
82% 84%
87% 84%
78% 84%
71% 84%

Retention Rate

84%
86%
7%
69%
56%
100%
100%
71%
82%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention

Rate Diff
-15%

-2%

3%
-6%

-13%

Page 1



Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2009/2010 Hispanic 9 6 67% 6 67%
Unknown 4 3 75% 3 75%
Totals & Averages 13 9 69% 9 69%
2010/2011 African Am. 32 28 88% 29 91%
Asian 33 23 70% 27 82%
Hispanic 86 59 69% 67 78%
Unknown 24 12 50% 20 83%
White 24 20 83% 21 88%
Totals & Averages 199 142 71% 164 82%
2011/2012 African Am. 23 16 70% 18 78%
Asian 22 7 32% 17 7%
Filipino 6 6 100% 6 100%
Hispanic 45 33 73% 41 91%
Native Am. 3 3 100%
Unknown 45 35 78% 40 89%
White 36 29 81% 31 86%
Totals & Averages 180 126 70% 156 87%
2012/2013 African Am. 7 6 86% 6 86%
Asian 7 7 100% 7 100%
Hispanic 88 52 59% 64 73%
Native Am. 2 2 100% 2 100%
Unknown 21 15 71% 18 86%
White 31 22 71% 24 7%
Totals & Averages 156 104 67% 121 78%
2013/2014 Hispanic 4 4 100% 4 100%
White 3 1 33%
Totals & Averages 7 4 57% 5 71%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Female

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Totals & Averages

Headcount
13

13
94
100

199
123
57
180
91
65
156

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Success Count
9

9
72
65

5

142
82
44

126
55
49

104

Success Rate
69%

69%
77%
65%
100%
71%
67%
77%
70%
60%
75%
67%
100%

57%

Retention Count
9

9
80
79

5

164
106
50
156
70
51
121

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
69%

69%
85%
79%
100%
82%
86%
88%
87%
7%
78%
78%
100%
33%
71%



2009/2010 Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 50-59
Totals & Averages
Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Totals & Averages
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Totals & Averages
2012/2013 Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Age 18-22
Age 50-59
Totals & Averages

2010/2011

2011/2012

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount

4
4

5
13
5
107
42
20
14
11
199
117
16
33
10

180
59
30
30
21
16

156

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count

g O OB W

73
34
11
10

142
69
14
30

126
35
18
26
18

104

Success Rate
75%
25%

100%
69%
100%
68%
81%
55%
71%
82%
71%
59%
88%
91%
90%
100%
70%
59%
60%
87%
86%
44%
67%
100%

57%

Retention Count

g © 0= W

88
38
14
10

164
96
14
33

156
40
25
28
18
10

121

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
75%
25%

100%
69%
100%
82%
90%
70%
71%
82%
82%
82%
88%
100%
90%
100%
87%
68%
83%
93%
86%
63%
78%
100%
33%
71%



Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count

5
4
4
105

31
32
23

106
46
12
14

119
23

~N o~ O

5
1
3
82
5
16
20
17
2
78
31

N

92

I N )

Success Rate
100%
25%
75%
78%
100%
52%
63%
74%
67%
74%
67%
75%
43%
100%
7%
39%
20%
25%
20%
57%

Retention Count
5

1

3
88
5
23
27
19
2
95
39
12
8

2
100
12

a N W b

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
100%
25%
75%
84%
100%
74%
84%
83%
67%
90%
85%
100%
57%
100%
84%
52%
80%
75%
40%
71%
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2009/2010
2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Not Online
Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Not Online
Online

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount
13

173
6
20
2
156

19

129

19

555

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Count
9

126

1

15

112

13

89

10

385

Success Rate
69%
73%
17%
75%

2%
33%
68%
50%
69%
67%
53%
60%
50%
69%

Retention Count
9

143
3
18
2
136

16

99

16

455

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
69%
83%
50%
90%

100%
87%
67%
84%

100%
77%
67%
84%
60%

100%
82%
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Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skill

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate

2009/2010 Basic Skills 1
Non Basic S 12 9 75% 9 75%
2010/2011 Basic Skills 37 23 62% 30 81%
Non Basic S 162 119 73% 134 83%
2011/2012 Basic Skills 38 27 71% 33 87%
Non Basic S 142 99 70% 123 87%
2012/2013 Basic Skills 20 9 45% 12 60%
Non Basic S 136 95 70% 109 80%
2013/2014 Non Basic S 7 4 57% 5 71%
Total 555 385 69% 455 82%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate

2009/2010 CTE 6 4 67% 4 67%
Not CTE 7 5 71% 5 71%
2010/2011 CTE 13 7 54% 7 54%
Not CTE 186 135 73% 157 84%
2011/2012 CTE 14 9 64% 12 86%
Not CTE 166 117 70% 144 87%
2012/2013 CTE 15 11 73% 14 93%
Not CTE 141 93 66% 107 76%
2013/2014 CTE 1 1 100%
Not CTE 6 4 67% 4 67%
Total 555 385 69% 455 82%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014
Total

Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Transferable

IS RN
MO Nw e S8

191

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount

Grade Distribution

3
10
52

147
55
125
38
118

555

Success Count

c
26
15
16

1

64

D
9
10
8

29

35

Success Rate

1
8
36
106
37
89
17
87
4
385
Other w
2 31
8 24
10 35
2 3
4
2
22 99

33%
80%
69%
72%
67%
71%
45%
74%
57%
69%

Retention Count
1

8
44
120
48
108
25
96
5
455

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
33%
80%
85%
82%
87%
86%
66%
81%
71%
82%
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2009/2010
2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014
Total

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivi
3 level below transferable Ivi
4 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivi
4 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivi
4 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

Not applicable

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Priori to College Level

Headcount Success Count

13
11
24
4

8
152
11
29
1

7
132
17
10
2

4
123

555

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

9

9
16
3

4
110

21

94

89

385

Success Rate
69%
82%
67%
75%
50%
72%
45%
72%

100%
71%
71%
47%
30%
50%
75%
72%
57%
69%

Retention Count
9

10

21

3

6

124

25

115
13

98

455

Retention Rate
69%
91%
88%
75%
75%
82%
82%
86%

100%
86%
87%
76%
50%

100%
75%
80%
71%
82%
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Fall2010 ACTG

ANTH

ARCH

ART

ASTR

BIOL

BUS.

CBOT

CHEM

CIS

COooP

CRER

DANC

DRAM

ECON
ENGL

100
121
200
110
101
201
100
101
240
250
310
103
396
415
430
435
210
118
119
670
137
401
680CC
125
151
140
100
100

110

165

826
836

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Ethnographic Film

Interior Architectural Draft
Ancient, Class./Medieval Art H
Form and Composition |
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Nutrition

Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems
Developing a Business Plan
Beg. Computer Keyboarding
Computer Applications, Part |
Spreadsheets

General Chemistry |

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Open Computer Lab |
Cooperative Ed/Work Experiel
Life and Career Planning
College Success

Honors Colog. in CRER: Tran
Beginning Salsa

Beginning Social Dance
Introduction to the Theatre
Principles of Macro Economic:
Reading and Composition
Reading and Composition Ho
Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Advanced Composition

Basic Reading/Composition
Writing Development

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

OO R R R NP RPRRPRRPR®WOORRREROWOUNRERPRRRRREPERRLRNERERNERLRR

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

P PR R R NR R R

= P oW N R R

o N PR P PP A

Success Rate

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
33%

100%
100%

88%
100%
100%

100%

57%
100%
100%
100%
100%

88%
100%

Retention

B PP W0 R R, N PR P PP R R NP R R

o J - I = SN S SN, |

Retention Rate

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

33%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

71%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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ENGR

ESL

FASH
FITN

HIST

HMSV

HSCI

INTD
LCTR

LIBR
LIT.
MART

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

111
210
400
110
117
118
123
124
210
201
202
242
245
422
115
120
672
100
430
115
100
139
140
698
841
100
266
372
376
389
110
111
112
120

Surveying

Engineering Graphics

Comp. for Non-Native Speake
Beg. Clothing Construction
Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
African-American History
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
Modern Latin America

Intro. to Case Management
Public Assistance/Benefits Prg
Cooperative Educ: Internship
General Health Science
FirstAid

Intro to Interior Design
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto
Professional Writing

Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistn
Vocabulary Improvement I
Intro. to Information Research
Black Literature

Digital lllustration

Digital Imaging |

Multimedia Careers
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

AP DDMNPRPRPRPRPRNRPRPNNORPRRPRNRPRRREPNWRNRERRREREDMNMORIERNLER

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1

2
1

[ N N e

[EnY

N o L w K

[EnY

N P WR R R R RPN PR

Success Rate
100%

100%
100%

89%
25%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
50%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

25%

75%
100%

50%

Retention
1

2
1

N o P N R P P P WORPRNRRRPR R R ©

[EY

W R WN R R R RPN PR

Retention Rate
100%

100%
100%

89%

25%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
50%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%

75%
100%

75%
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MUS.

OCEN

PHYS

PSYC

READ

SOCI

SPAN

SPCH

TEAM

VARS

Fall2011 ANTH

ART

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

125
130
140
200
222
251
252
811

100
202
100
210
100
106
826
836
105
141
205
111
152
162
100
120
115
180
181
154
125
200
103
207
214

Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education
Elem Probability & Statistics
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Analytical Geometry/Calculus
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Fundamentals of Music

Music Appreciation
Oceanography

General Physics |

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Reading Improvement
Academic Reading Strategies
Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Social Science Reserach Metl
Elementary Spanish |
Spanish fr Heritage Speaker I
Latino Literature Il

Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Advanced Basketball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Varsity Soccer

Physical Anthropology
Ethnographic Film

18th & 19th Century Art Hist.
Life Drawing

Color

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

[y
O R P FP WRPRNOUUORRRPRRPRPRERPRANR

P PR R R R PR RPRRP®ORPRPRRPEP®WRNNDN

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

I

P N O R R P WERE NN =

w

e N e N

Success Rate

25%
100%
100%
100%

100%

40%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

60%
100%

50%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

Retention
1

R N S

P PP P WP R P ORRPDNOPRRPRROWERENWIERLPR

Retention Rate
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

60%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

90%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
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BIOL

BUS.

CBOT

CHEM

CIs

COMM

COOP
CRER

DANC

ECE.

ENGL

ENGR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success

680CB Honors Seminar - A Mova. Fee 1 1
100 Intro. to the Life Sciences 3 2
110 Principles Of Biology 2 1
130 Human Biology - Honors 1 1
132 Human Biology Laboratory 1 1
230 Cell & Molecular Biology 1 1
380 Travel Study BIOL-Prep. Trip 2 2
100 Contemporary American Bus. 1 1
415 Beg. Computer Keyboarding 4 3
430 Computer Applications, Part | 4 4
192 Elementary Chemistry 1
210 General Chemistry | 1 1
410 Chem For Health Sciences 1
118 Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm 2 1
119 Open Computer Lab | 2 1
110 Public Speaking 2 2
Public Speaking- Honors 1 1
130 Interpersonal Communication 1
670 Cooperative Ed/Work Experiel 1 1
137 Life and Career Planning 1
401 College Success 3 3
407 Exploring Careers, Majors & T 2 1
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz 1 1
201 Child Development 2 1
211 Early Childhood Ed Curriculur 1 1
225 Infant/Toddler Environments 1 1
331 The Role of the Teacher 1
100 Reading and Composition 4 3
Reading and Composition Ho 1
110 Comp., Lit,, & Crit. Thinking 2
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking 1 1
826 Basic Reading/Composition 12 11
836 Writing Development 7
210 Engineering Graphics 1 1

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%

67%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
75%
100%

100%

50%
50%
100%
100%

100%

100%
50%
100%
50%
100%
100%

75%

100%
92%
43%

100%

Retention

R PR P N®WRE P NN N R AN P NRRPREPENNPR

N )

11

(&)]

Retention Rate
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%

75%
100%
50%
100%
92%
71%
100%
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FITN

HIST

HSCI

INDV
LCTR

MART

MATH

MUS.

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC
READ

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

240
117
124
151
210
201
202
245
100
430
432
161
100
810
840
842
372
376
110
120
130
200
251
811

100
250
100
300
210
310
100
826
836

Engineering Dynamics

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Pilates Training

Step Aerobics

Varsity Weight Conditioning
U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
General Health Science
FirstAid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Beginning Golf

Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Study Skills

Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement lll
Digital lllustration

Digital Imaging |

Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Analytical Trigopnometry

Elem Probability & Statistics
Analytical Geometry/Calculus
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Fundamentals of Music
World Music - Honors
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to World Religions
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Reading Improvement
Academic Reading Strategies

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

P P PP NRPNMNNMNANMNEPENDNORRPRRPRROR ONRNRENRPREP®WOO R

[EnY
[S2 I

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1

6

AR WONR R R R R PR

P NRP P NNRPRRRNWERRPRPR

Success Rate
100%

100%

100%
100%

50%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%

80%

100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
50%
50%
100%
50%
50%
100%
50%
100%
100%
100%

100%

64%
80%

Retention
1

6

P P P NRPRFPNW®ONRRPRPRDNORRPRRERERRERIORWONERDNENIRPR

[ee]

Retention Rate
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%

75%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

73%
100%
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SOCI

SPAN

TEAM

VARS

Fall 2012 ANTH

ART

ASTR
BIOL

BUS.

CBOT

CHEM

COMM

CRER

DANC
DRAM
ECE.

ECON
ENGL

100
105
141
110
112
171
680CC
154
110
103
351
101
130
132
230
260
100
103
417
430
431
192
210
220
110
130
110
137
407
125
140
247
100
100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Introduction to Sociology
Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Elementary Spanish
Elementary Spanish Il
Beginning Volleyball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Soccer

Cultural Anthropology

18th & 19th Century Art Hist.
Basic B & W Photography
Astronomy Laboratory
Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Cell & Molecular Biology
Human Physiology
Contemporary American Bus.
Intro to Bus Info Systems

Skill Building

Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry I

Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication
Honors Collog. CRER: Trans
Life and Career Planning
Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Beginning Salsa

Introduction to the Theatre
Foundations for School Succe
Principles of Macro Economic:
Reading and Composition

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

N P R R RPRPRREPNRPRNRPRR®ORPRRRPRRRPEPRNREPNRPRRPNRPEPRRNNRERRDNIEREN

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2

N P P R R RPREPNRNRERNDN B NN R

N R R

Success Rate
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%

100%

50%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

Retention
2

1
2

W R PR RPREPRPRNMNENRERPRNDN m NN P

N P N -

Retention Rate
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
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ENGR

ESL

FASH
FITN

GEOG
GEOL
HIST

HMSV

HSCI

LCTR

LIT.

110

161
826
829
836
849
111
210
240
270
695
913
922
110
117
320
680CG
100
100
100
101
104
202
100
262
265
116
698
810
822
841
372

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Reading and Composition Ho
Comp. Lit Crit. Think - Honors
Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Creative Writing |

Basic Reading/Composition
Reading, Writing, and Rhetori
Writing Development

Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Surveying

Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study

Reading & Listening-Speakg |
Grammar and Writing 1l

Beg. Clothing Construction
Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Physical Geography
Introduction To Geology
History of Western Civ |

Hist Western Civ Il - Honors
World History |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Introduction to Human Service
Intro to Family Support: BRP
Family Dev Portfolio, Part |
Women's Health Issues
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistn
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Vocabulary Improvement I
Myth & Folklore of La Raza

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

P PR R R PP RNRRRRPRRERRRPRPINENRPRRLRNREPNNRPEPOONNNDNRRREN

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

P PP NNPRP O WO R R

Success Rate

100%

50%
50%
71%
43%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
100%

75%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

Retention

P N P NN PFP OO O O P -

B R RPN R

Retention Rate

100%

50%
50%
86%
86%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

75%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
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MART

MATH

MEDA

MUS.

PHYS

PLSC

PSYC
READ

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

442
314
368
373
420
431
110
120
122
130
200
222
241
251
252
270
275
695
811
818
100
110
111
115
100
302
210
250
130
170
210
310
100
826

Film Study and Appreciation
Introduction to Comp. Graphic
Web Design |

Digital Audio |

3D Modeling and Animation |
Special Effects & Compositing
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Analytical Trigonometry

Elem Probability & Statistics
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honor:
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Intro. to Medical Assisting
Basic Medical Terminology |
Basic Medical Terminology Il
Medical Word Processing
Fundamentals of Music

Piano Il

General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |

Intro. International Relations
Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology

Reading Improvement

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

N P NRFPF ®O®NRFPRRPREPNMNNNMNNMNNRRRPERRPRORNNRPEPERNDMNRPERPRPRPRR R

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

P P PR ONRFPRPRRPREPNMNNNMNNMNNRRRERERERNLERR

Success Rate

100%

100%

50%
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

50%

Retention
1

R P NP WNRFPRPRPEPNNMNNMNMNNRRRERRERNLEPRER

Retention Rate
100%

100%

100%
50%
50%

100%

50%
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
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SOCI
TEAM

Spring COOP
2010 ECE.

ENGL
FITN
HMSV

LIT.
MATH

PSYC
SPAN
Spring BIOL
2011 CBOT
DANC
FITN
LIT.
MATH
READ
SOCI
SPAN
Spring BIOL
2012

BUS.

COMM
MATH

PSYC
SOCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

836
105
141
670
210
211
212
836
118
100
161
441
111
200
100
161
130
431
126
117
373
811
826
105
150
130
132
100
201
110
200
253
340
105

Academic Reading Strategies
Social Problems

Beginning Soccer
Cooperative Education

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Early Childhood Ed Curriculur
Child, Family & Community
Writing Development
Beginning Fitness Center
Introduction to Human Service
Information & Referral: U.C.R.
Film Study & Appreciation |
Elementary Algebra |

Elem. Probability & Statistics
General Psychology
Readings in Spanish Lit. |
Human Biology

Computer Applications, Part Il
Intermediate Salsa

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Latin Amer Litin Translation
Pre-Algebra

Reading Improvement

Social Problems

Spanish fr Heritage Speakers
Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Contemp. American Business
Business Law

Public Speaking - Honors
Elem Probability & Statistics
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI
Intro. to Human Sexuality
Social Problems

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

P PR R R R PR RPRRRPRRRRRRPLRRRPERRRRPEPRRRREPRRRRRRNLERLR

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

[ T = S SR

I e

Success Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

Retention

R Y = = S

N Y

R N T = = T e =

Retention Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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SOSC
Spring COMM
2013 HIST
LIT.
MATH
SPAN
Spring ANTH
2014 cIs
ENGL
MATH

PLSC

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success

205 Social Science Research Mett 1 1
680CA Landmarks of Civil Rights 1 1
150 Intercultural Communication 1 1
245 Race Ethnicity and Immigratio 1 1
442 Film Study and Appreciation 1 1
242 Applied Calculus Il 1 1
161 Latino Literature I- Honors 1 1
125 Physical Anthropology 1 1
118 Intro. to Computer Science 1
110 Composition, Lit/Crit/Thinking 1
222 Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon 1
251 Analytical Geometry/Calculus 1
210 American Politics 1
310 Calif State & Local Govt 1

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

Retention

R N T = = = T = = =

Retention Rate
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
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